
13
>

CHENNAI | MONDAY, 3 JUNE 2024

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 6(2) of
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse” basis for recovery of dues in below
mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-
Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below - :

Name & address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagor s: Borrower: 1. M/s. Hi Commands Tech India Limited,
No. 22/6, Mahalakshmi Street , IInd Floor, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Also at : M/s HiCommands Tech India Limited,
No. 184/2 , NSK Salai, IIIrd Floor, Vadapalani, Chennai - 600 026. Represented by its whole time
Directors/Guarantor/s 2. Mr. Hariharan M, S/o. Mr. Muthusubramanian and 3. Mr. Senaprasad M S/o. Mr
.Muthusubramanian , both residing at, No. 24B , Valmiki Street, Saligramam, Chennai - 600 093. 4. Mr.
Ramkumar C, S/o. Jagannadha Ram Chillukuri (Independent director), No. 403, Jagruth Towers lane, 2nd
Street, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016Guarantor/s : 5.Mrs. Janaki M,W/o. Mr. Muthusubramanian, No.
24B, Valmiki Street, Saligramam, Chennai 600 093. 6. Mrs. M. Lakshmi Priya. W/o. Mr. Mohan, No. 9/3 ,
Rajaji Street, Gandhi Nagar, Saligramam, Chennai - 600 093.
Total Dues : as on 31.05.2024 Rs. 70,57,662.73 plus
further interest thereon from 01.06.2024 and other legal charges
Detailed description of the immovable property: Property I): Residential flat bearing Flat No 1(D-8), in Block Vijaya
in 3rd floor having a super built up area 770 sq.ft together with 363 sq.ft undivided share in all that piece and parcel
of vacant land in 79 cents ( 34,400 sq.ft) thereabouts, comprised in Survey No 70/2 of No 110 , Saligramam Village,
Sri Ramar Street, Egmore- Nungambakkam Taluk, Madras district and bounded on the Boundaries : North by : Sri
Ramar Street, South by : Survey No. 70/4, East by : Survey No. 68 and Survey No. 69and West by : Survey No.
70/1. And situated within the registration sub-district of Virugambakkam and Registration district of Chennai south,
more particularly described in the sale deed vide Doc No 4815/1995 dated 16/11/1995 and Memorandum of Deposit
of Title Deeds vide document No 5548/2018 dated 14/09/2018 in the name of Mrs M Janaki and Mr M Senaprasad.

Reserve Price :Rs. 40,00,000/- EMD Amount :Rs. 4,00,000/- Bid Increase Amount :Rs.10,000/-

Detailed description of the immovable property: Property II) : EMDTD of all that piece and parcel of the flat bearing
No AG-1 on the Ground floor with a buildup area of 537 sq,ft along with 1/7th UDS of land measuring an extent of 3042 sq.ft.
bearing Plot No. 6, part of Plot No. 5 (North Side), kamaraj 1st Cross Street, Gandhi Nagar, Saligramam, Chennai - 600 093
situated in No. 110, Saligramam Village, Survey No. 36/2 (Part), Egmore- Nungambakkam taluk, Chennai District Boundaries
: North by : Plot No. 7, South by : Remaining Portion of Plot No. 5 (part), East by : 24 feet common passageandWest by :
Survey No. 35/1. and situated within the registration district of Chennai South and Registration Sub-District of Virugambakkam
and within the limits of corporation of Chennai and more particularly described in the sale deed vide Doc No. 2805/1999 dated
16/06/1999 and Memorandum of Deposit of Title Deeds vide document No. 5549/2018 dated 14/09/2018 in the name of Mrs.
Lakshmi PriyaW/o Mr. B K Mohan.

Reserve Price :Rs. 30,00,000/- EMD Amount :Rs. 3,00,000/- Bid Increase Amount :Rs.10,000/-

AUTHORISED OFFICER
BANK OF BARODA

Place : Chennai
Date : 01.06.2024

Regional Stressed Asset Recovery Branch (ROSARB)
1st floor, No.10, C.P Ramasamy Road,

Alwarpet, Chennai-600 018.
Phone : 044 2345 4221/97899 74307

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.
in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may contact the Authorized Officer -
044-23454221/97899 74307

Property Inspection Date & Time :
20.06.2024 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Date & Time of E-auction :
25.06.2024 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM

Symbolic Possession

Note :
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

thDirectors at theirmeeting held on 29 May2024.
st2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the

Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full
stFormat of the Quarterly/year ended 31 March 2024 Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock

Exchangewww.bseindia.com andCompany'sWebsite :www.oclwed.com.

May 29, 2024

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

31/03/2024 31/12/2023 31/03/2023 31/03/2024 31/03/2023

608.60 301.31 426.24 1073.12 1661.34

135.33 (134.21) (96.72) (114.92) (427.32)

135.33 (134.21) (96.72) (114.92) (427.32)

198.96 (132.65) (97.42) (102.52)

(1060.31)

(424.13)

(957.79)

1,630.87 1,630.87 1,630.87 1,630.87 1,630.87

1.20 (0.81) (0.60) (0.60) (2.60)
1.20 (0.81) (0.60) (0.60) (2.60)

)

)

5 Total Comprehensive income for the
period

6

7

8

198.96 (132.65) (97.42) (102.52) (424.13)

Form No. INC-25A
Conversion of public company into a private company

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Southern
Region

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies
Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of M/s. GNANAMBIKAI MILLS LIMITED
CIN: U17111TZ1935PLC000056
having its registered office 3rd Floor,
Alankar Building 551 Diwan Bhadhur Road,
RS Puram, Coimbatore-641002, Tamil Nadu, India.
Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company is intending
to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of
the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous
of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special
resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the company
held on Friday, 31st May, 2024 at 10.15 AM at the registered office of
the Company situated at 3rd Floor, Alankar Building 551 Diwan Bhadhur
Road, R S Puram, Coimbatore - 641002, Tamil Nadu, India to enable the
company to give effect for such conversion.
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/
status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by
registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the
nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned
The Regional Director, Southern Region, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan,
26 Haddows Road, Chennai- 600006 within fourteen days from the
date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at
its registered office at the address mentioned below:

For GNANAMBIKAI MILLS LIMITED
Date : 03/06/2024 SENTHIL CHINNASAMY
Place : Coimbatore Managing Director

DIN:00020229
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Alankar Building 551 Diwan Bhadhur

Road, R S Puram, Coimbatore - 641002, Tamil Nadu, India.


